08/16/2021 506819073

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6865894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAWN H. GALLAGHER	07/26/2021
ERIC J. SALYERS	07/26/2021
TIMOTHY HUGGINS	07/27/2021
IVICA KOSTANIC	07/27/2021
EDWARD PAULSEN	08/08/2021
DANIEL SCHWINN	08/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKYSTREAM LLC
Street Address:	710 NORTH DRIVE
City:	MELBOURNE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32934

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17367323

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-841-2330

Email: creganoa@allendyer.com CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN **Correspondent Name:** 255 S. ORANGE AVE. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: STE. 1401

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68705
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2021

PATENT REEL: 057188 FRAME: 0918 506819073

Total Attachments: 7 source=68705assign#page1.tif source=68705assign#page2.tif source=68705assign#page3.tif source=68705assign#page4.tif source=68705assign#page5.tif source=68705assign#page6.tif source=68705assign#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 057188 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHAWN H. GALLAGHER of Melbourne, Florida; ERIC J. SALYERS of Grant, Florida; TIMOTHY HUGGINS of Cocoa Beach, Florida; IVICA KOSTANIC of West Melbourne, Florida; EDWARD PAULSEN of Indialantic, Florida; and DANIEL SCHWINN of Melbourne Beach, Florida; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in ENHANCED LDACS SYSTEM COMBINED WITH CELLULAR TELEPHONE GROUND STATIONS AND ASSOCIATED METHODS, for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on July 3, 2021, and assigned Serial No. 17/367,323 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, **SKYSTREAM LLC**, a Limited Liability Company, hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNORS** for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said **ASSIGNORS** are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree

PATENT REEL: 057188 FRAME: 0920

7/26/2021	MANA
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	SHAWN H. GALLAGHER
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	ERIC J. SALYERS
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	TIMOTHY HUGGINS
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	IVICA KOSTANIC
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	EDWARD PAULSEN
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	DANIEL SCHWINN

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	SHAWN H. GALLAGHER
07/26/2021	
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	ERIC J. SALYERS
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	TIMOTHY HUGGINS
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	IVICA KOSTANIC
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	EDWARD PAULSEN
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	DANIEL SCHWINN

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	SHAWN H. GALLAGHER
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	ERIC J. SALYERS
07/27/2021	Timothy Huggen
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	TIMOTHY HUGGINS
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	IVICA KOSTANIC
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	EDWARD PAULSEN
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	DANIEL SCHWINN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have hereunto set our hand on the date indicated below.

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	SHAWN H. GALLAGHER	
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	ERIC J. SALYERS	
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	TIMOTHY HUGGINS	
07/27/2021	Kon	
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	IVICA KOSTANIC	
Date (mm/dd/yyyy) .	EDWARD PAULSEN	
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	DANIEL SCHWINN	

2

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	SHAWN H. GALLAGHER
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	ERIC J. SALYERS
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	TIMOTHY HUGGINS
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	IVICA KOSTANIC
08/08/2021 Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	EDWARD PAULSEN
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	DANIEL SCHWINN

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	SHAWN H. GALLAGHER
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	ERIC J. SALYERS
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	TIMOTHY HUGGINS
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	IVICA KOSTANIC
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	EDWARD PAULSEN
8/10/21	12/1/1/2
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	DANIEL SCHWINN